Net gains/losses on financial instruments -6.0

Supply / disposal 20,869.4

Sales / due settlements -9,823.0

Book value 31.12.2022 37,470.3

15 Interim Report Storebrand Boligkreditt AS

Valuation of financial instruments at amortised cost

NOK million
Fair value

30.06.2023
Book value
30.06.2023

Fair value
31.12.2022

Book value
31.12.2022

Financial assets

Loans to and deposits with credit institutions 100.6 100.6 25.0 25.0

Interest-bearing securities 314.3 313.6 459.8 459.3

Total financial assets 30.06.2023 414.9 414.1

Total financial assets 31.12.2022 484.8 484.3

Financial liabilities

Loans and deposits from credit institutions 911.2 911.2 6,888.1 6,888.1

Debt securities issued 35,142.1 35,268.4 29,411.5 29,420.7

Total financial liabilities 30.06.2023 36,053.3 36,179.6

Total financial liabilities 31.12.2022 36,299.5 36,308.7

Sensitivity assessments

Loans to customers
The value of home loans with a floating interest rate is considered to be approximately equal to the amortised cost.

Floating loans to customers Floating loans to customers

Fair value through other
comprehensive income (OCI)

Fair value through other
comprehensive income (OCI)

Changes in market spread Changes in market spread

NOK million + 10 bp - 10 bp + 25bp - 25 bp

Increase/reduction in fair value at 30.06.2023 -4.4 4.4 -11.0 11.0

Increase/reduction in fair value at 31.12.2022 -4.3 4.3 -10.8 10.8

Covered bonds

NOK million

ISIN Code  Net nominal value Currency Interest Maturity  1) 30.06.2023

NO0010951528 480.0 NOK Fixed 15.04.2031 417.7

NO0010873177 5,000.0 NOK Floating 19.06.2024 5,006.2

NO0010894199 6,500.0 NOK Floating 25.06.2025 6,597.1

NO0011073140 8,000.0 NOK Floating 03.06.2026 8,136.3

NO0012526211 7,500.0 NOK Floating 20.05.2027 7,534.0

XS2553532255 50.0 EUR Floating 11.11.2027 609.0

NO0011073140 6,100.0 NOK Floating 19.04.2028 6,147.1

NO0010936917 800.0 NOK Floating 21.02.2031 821.0

Total debt securities issued   2) 35,268.4

Total debt securities issued as at 31.12.2022 29,420.7

1)Maturity date in this summary is the first possible maturity date (Call date).

2)For covered bonds, a regulatory requirement for over-collateralisation of 5 per cent apply. In 2023 all covenants are fulfilled.  See note 15.

Note
7

Debt securities issued

Interim Report Storebrand Boligkreditt AS 16

The standard method is used for credit risk and market risk and the basis method is used for operational risk. Total requirement
to Core Equity Tier 1 (CET1) and eligible capital (Tier 1 capital + Tier 2 capital) are 12.5 per cent and 16 per cent.